

ALL COMPETITIONS - TERMS & CONDITIONS

We reserve the right to amend these Terms from time to time.

These rules will be deemed incorporated into each competition except to the extent that any specific instruction in a competition provides otherwise.

By entering the competition, entrants will be deemed to have read and understood these Terms and be bound by them. All of our decisions will be final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.

Any person who is an employee or an immediate family member of an employee of John Pye Auctions or any other person who is directly connected with the organisation of any particular competition is ineligible to participate.

Competitions are only open to residents of the UK.

All entrants are to be aged 18 or over unless any other age restriction is specified or implied. Entrants should, if under 18, obtain permission in advance from their parent or guardian.

All entries must be received by the closing date specified in the competition. Answers will be entered upon submission. No responsibility will be taken for any answers that are misdirected, lost for technical or other reasons or received after the closing date.

We reserve the absolute right to disqualify without notice any entries to any competition which we consider have used improper technical means to enter and/or we believe is fraudulent.

Entrants are liable for their costs to access computer networks.

We will not be liable for or accept any responsibility for: (i) any failure by the winner or any entrant to comply with these terms and conditions; (ii) any disruption, delay or misdirection of entries; or (iii) any server, system or network failures, malfunctioning or inaccessibility.

We shall be the promoter of all competitions subject to these terms and conditions unless stated otherwise.

Personal data will be processed for the purposes of administration of the competition pursuant to the contract formed between you and John Pye & Sons upon entering the competition on these terms.

Personal data will be processed as long as required for the administration of the competition, confirmation of the winner(s), supply of any applicable prize and as further set out in our Privacy Policy.

For information on how John Pye processes personal data and for information on your rights, please see the John Pye Privacy Policy which can be viewed at www.johnpye.co.uk/privacy-policy/ as updated, amended or replaced by John Pye from time to time.

We often promote our competitions on third party sites such as Facebook and Instagram. We do not control the processing of personal data by those site operators and you should consult their privacy policies for information on their processing of personal data.



SOCIAL MEDIA COMPETITIONS

The prize is as stated on the competition post/tweet, is non-exchangeable and subject to availability. The closing date is inclusive.

Only one entry per competition, per person. Competitions are only open to UK residents aged 18 years or over. Employees and external Contractors acting on behalf of John Pye & Sons. are ineligible to enter.

Twitter competitions require users to retweet a specific tweet. The winner will be drawn from all who retweet using Tweetdraw. Winners will be contacted via Twitter to provide an email address to arrange the prize with.

Facebook competitions require users to like and/or comment on a Facebook post. The winner will be drawn by a random number generator from all who follow the competition instructions on the competition post. Winners will be contacted by tagging on the post to provide an email address to arrange the prize with.

If winner(s) cannot be contacted on social media within 7 days of selection, John Pye & Sons. reserves the right to re-draw a winner of the competition and thereafter until a winner on these terms is found.

FEEDBACK REQUEST COMPETITION - £130 HAMPER



Closing date for all entries to this competition is Thursday 14th of September 2022.

The winner will be contacted by email within one week of the close of the competition. If winner(s) cannot be contacted via email within 7 days of selection, John Pye & Sons. reserves the right to re-draw a winner of the competition and thereafter until a winner on these terms is found.